Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Accredited Growth	Name: Frank John Williams
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 2 No	02/1/0 17/1/
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2711 Saint Albans de
Execution Date(s) May 6 2005	
Assignment Merger	city: Lor Alamitor
Security Agreement   Change of Name	La participation of the control of t
☐ Joint Research Agreement☐ Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>U.SA</u> Zip: <u>90720</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 2No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/497,074 11/216,314 11/716,315 11/716,287	B. Patent No.(s)
11/216,314 11/716,315 11/716,287	
11/811,715 11/897,667, 11/974,310	
11/998,011 11/998,019 11/998,121 Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: Frank Tohn Williams	involved: /O
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 400 00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 2711 Saint Alban dn.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
Street Address: 2111 Coura Hilland Un.	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Los Alamitos	8. Payment Information
State: California zip 90720	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0482
Phone Number: (\$62) 43070(\$)	Expiration Date <u>0cT 2011</u>
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: mathematicus @ perizew. NET	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	May -23-2008
Signature	Date _
Frank John Williams	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	sinest, etterifficite, and documents.

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT REEL: 021004 FRAME: 0894** 

## AFFIDAVIT OF DISPUTED ASSIGMENT

- 1, Frank J. Williams, a resident of the State of California and over the age of 18, DECLARE as follows:
- I previously executed a Power of Attorney and that granted certain limited 1. rìghts to Josh McMillin (aka Joshua McMillin aka Joshua E. McMillin) ("McMillin").
- McMillin never gave me a copy of the document that purported to be a Power 2. of Attorney.
- No consideration was given for any Power of Attorney; and I now believe I was 3. induced, wrongly or fraudulently, to execute such a document.
- On April 23, 2008, and on April 30, 2008, in a conversation, I verbally notified 4. McMillin and expressly told him that I had revoked any and all powers under any Power of Attorney.
- I also sent a written notice confirming my revocation to McMillin. 5.
- As of that date, I fully and completed REVOKED all rights, powers and 6. privileges that may have been granted.
- McMillin does not have and never had any authority express or implied to 7. execute on my behalf any assignments or any other legal instruments including but not limited to contracts, banking transactions, leases, licenses etc.
- At no time did McMillin have any express or implied authority to assign any 8. patents, trademarks, service marks or any other intellectual property owned by me. McMillin has no legal or equitable interest in my patents or intellectual property.
- I have no knowledge if I ever executed a executed a Power of Attorney for Som 10. McMillin (aka Som Eare) but if I did this revocation applies to her as well. Som McMillin is McMillin's spouse.
- No person or entity may rely upon the authority of McMillin or his signature in 11. any document under any Power of Attorney for me.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true. Executed this 21st day of May 2008 in 100s Alamitos, CA. m k

Frank John Williams

Notary Attached

PATENT

REEL: 021004 FRAME: 0895

### AFFIDAVIT OF REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY

- I, Frank J. Williams, a resident of the State of California and over the age of 18, DECLARE as follows:
- 1. I previously executed a Power of Attorney and that granted certain limited rights to Josh McMillin (aka Joshua McMillin aka Joshua E. McMillin) ("McMillin").
- 2. McMillin never gave me a copy of the document that purported to be a Power of Attorney.
- 3. No consideration was given for any Power of Attorney; and I now believe I was induced, wrongly or fraudulently, to execute such a document.
- 4. On April 30, 2008, in a place conversation, I verbally notified McMillin and expressly told him that I had revoked any and all powers under any Power of Attorney.
- 5. I also sent a written notice confirming my revocation to McMillin.
- 6. As of that date, I fully and completed REVOKED all rights, powers and privileges that may have been granted.
- 7. McMillin does not have and never had any authority express or implied to execute on my behalf any assignments or any other legal instruments including but not limited to contracts, banking transactions, leases, licenses etc. He had no authority to assign anything to Accredited Growth Inc., Freedom 33 APM, Inc., Apsara Mony Inc., to any affiliates or to any other entity of any type.
- 8. At no time did McMillin have any express or implied authority to assign any patents, trademarks, service marks or any other intellectual property owned by me. McMillin has no legal or equitable interest in my patents or intellectual property.
- 10. I have no knowledge if I ever executed a executed a Power of Attorney for Som McMillin (aka Som Eare) but if I did this revocation applies to her as well.

  Som McMillin is McMillin's spouse.
- 11. No person or entity may rely upon the authority of McMillin or his signature in any document under any Power of Attorney for me.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true. Executed this 21st day of May 2008 in Los Alamitos, CA.

Frank J. Williams

Notary Attached

PATENT REEL: 021004 FRAME: 0896

## CALIFORNIA ALII-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	1	
County of October 1	}	
County of		
On <u>6/27/6</u> before me, <u>0</u>	KRI J. Brentnall	
personally appeared Frank J. Williams  Name(s) of Bigner(s)		
LORRI J. BRENTNALL Commission #1516204 Notary Public - California Orange Gounty	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is	
My Comm. Expires Sep 28, 2008	true and correct.	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Signature of Notary Judio	
Though the information below is not required by law, it	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document pattachment of this form to another document.	
Description of Attached Document	, C a , D A A1A36	
Title or Type of Document: 455 dovitot Kevocatan of Yowen of After		
Document Date: 5/21/08 Number of Pages:		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name: ☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	□ Individual	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Trustee ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ OF SIGNER ☐ Top of thumb here	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Trustee ☐ Indicate ☐ General ☐ RIGHT THUMBERINT ☐ OF SIGNER ☐ Top of thumb hore	
☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer is Representing:	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 Die Soto Ava., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-976-9627

TO:Auto-reply fax to 562 280 4946 COMPANY:

# Auto-Reply Facsimile Transmission



TO: Fax Sender at 562 280 4946

Fax Information

Date Received: 5/22/2008 2:06:07 PM [Eastern Daylight Time]

Total Pages: 2 (including cover page)

ADVISORY: This is an automatically generated return receipt confirmation of the facsimile transmission received by the Office. Please check to make sure that the number of pages listed as received in Total Pages above matches what was intended to be sent. Applicants are advised to retain this receipt in the unlikely event that proof of this facsimile transmission is necessary. Applicants are also advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures set forth in 37 CFR 1.8(a) and (b), 37 CFR 1.6(f). Trademark Applicants, also see the Trademark Manual of Examining Procedure (TMEP) section 306 et seq.

Received Cover Page ----- Max 82 09 [1:09a | Century 8) |

Century 21 CHAMBERLAIN

156612800-4949

ъ.

#### AFFIDAVIT OF REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY

I, Frank J. Williams, a resident of the State of California and over the age of 18, DECLARE or follows:

- I previously executed a Power of Attorney and that granted cartain limited rights to Josh McMillin (ake Joshus McMillin ake Joshus E. McMillin) ("McMillin").
- 2. McMillin never gave me a copy of the document that purported to be a Power of Attorney.
- 3. No consideration was given for any Power of Atternoy; and I now bolleve I was induced, wrongly or fraudulontly, to execute such a document.
- On April 30, 2008, in a plaine conversation, I verbally notified mentillin and expressly told him that I had revoked any and all powers under any Power of Attorney.
- 5. I also sent a written notice confirming my revocation to McMillin.
- As of that date, I fully and completed REVOKED all rights, powers and privileges that may have been granted.
- 7. McMillin does not have and never had any authority express or implied to execute on my behalf any assignments or any other legal instruments including but not limited to contracts, banking transactions, leases, lecenses ate. He had no authority to assign enything to Accredited Growth Inc., Freedom 33 APM, Inc., Apsers Mony Inc., to any affiliates or to any other entity of any type.
- At no time did McMillin have any express or implied authority to assign any patents, trademarks, service marks or any other intellectual property owned by me.
   McMillin has no legal or equitable interest in my patents or intellectual property.
- I have no knowledge if ) ever executed a executed a Power of Atterney for Som McMillin (aka Som Eare) but if I did this revocation applies to her as well.
   Som McMillin is McMillin's apouso.
- 11. No person or ontity may roly upprettio aptitionity of McMillin or his signature in any document under any Power of Attorney for mp.

l decises under penalty of parjury under the lawe of the United States that the foregoing is true. Executed this 21st ਸ਼ੋਲ੍ਹ df May 2008 on Lee Alamitee, CA.

Frank J. Williams

Notacy Attached

PART 12" ROVE AT 0/2/(FURL 2016) MANAGEM BRIGHT BINAL BYRNIGHT C-CARRIE-212" ENDERFORM CONTROL CONTROL PART DAMED IN THE

### NOTICE OF MEETING

Please take notice that the undersigned hereby gives NOTICE of a meeting as follows:

PLACE:

Synergy Suites, Legacy Oceangate

100 Oceangate, Suite 1200 Long Beach, CA 90802

DATE:

May 22, 2008

TIME:

4:00 pm

for the purpose of discussing and transacting such business as may be brought before the attendees to the meeting regarding the Partnership Agreement dated November 14, 2007.

The topics to be discussed include:

- 1. The status of and the formation of any Companies and Divisions;
- 2. The cash contributions of Joshua (Josh) E. McMillin and Som McMillin (aka Som Eare) made or to be made as follows:
  - \$200,000.00 to reimburse Frank John Williams for his out of pocket costs incurred for Frank Williams patent applications plus additional amounts to reimburse all costs incurred;
  - \$500,000.00 in the up front development costs and due by January 2008;
     and
  - c. \$2,500,000.00 in short term development costs and due by March 2008.
  - The status of additional development costs estimated at \$10 million.
- 3. The location of all bank accounts and records (bank statements, cancelled checks, wire transfers, online banking, ATM records, signature cards) of the current bank balances reflecting the deposit by Josh McMillin and Som McMillin of cash contributions totaling at least \$2.75 million.
- 4. All records of any partnership, corporation and/or LLC entities used by or planned to be used by John McMillin and/or Som McMillin to start and operate the Companies or Divisions, wherever located (including but not limited to California and Nevada), and such records include but are not limited to corporation minute books, resolutions, minutes, stock or member certificates, SS-4 application, evidence of any EIN, Subchapter S elections, federal and state tax returns for 2007.
- 5. The identity and address of accountants, controllers, bookkeepers, the CPA and any lawyer or law firm(s) used by the Companies and/or Divisions.
  - The original provisional records of any and all Frank Williams patents.
  - 7. The original Power of Attorney (now revoked) of Frank Williams.
- 8. All record of any transaction where Josh and/or Som McMillin used the Frank Williams Power of Attorney.

Dated: May 20, 2008

Frank J. Williams

cc: Jimenez & Small

RECORDED: 05/24/2008

PATENT REEL: 021004 FRAME: 0899